
Government of West Bengal

Public Works Department

Establishment Branch

Khadya Bhawan. Block-A. llA. Mirza Ghalib Street. Kolkata - 700 087

No: 1744-E/PW /O/E-11/6P-01/2017(Part-ll) Dated: 19.07.2018

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of this Department's Order No.1729-E/PW/O/E-II/6P-01/2017(Part-ll)

Dated: 18.07.2018 regarding promotion to the post of Lower Division Clerk under Public Works

Directorate the place of posting in respect of Sri Basudeb Ghosh. Room Attendent, (SI.No.1), is to be
read as "SE, Southern Circle" instead of "AE, Baruipur Sub-Division under" and the place of posting in

respect of Sri Bikash Das, Peon (SI.No.2). is to be read as "AE, Rajganj Constn. Sub-Division under

Jalpaiguri Constn Division" instead of "AE, Rajganj Sub-Division under Jalpaiguri Division" and the name

of Sri Goginda Ch. Kayal (SC), Battery Man (SI. No.3) is to be read as" Sri Gobinda Ch. Kayal" instead of

"Sri Goginda Ch. Kayal" .

All concerned are being informed accordingly.

l··1. ,C.v-~" q\-~ ~
Chief Engineer (H.Q.), P.W.Dte.

No: 1744/1(9) Dated: 19.07.2018

Copy forwarded for information & necessaryaction to:

1 The Principal Accountant General (A & E ), W.B.
2 The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata PAO-I/II/111.
3 All the concerned Treasury Officers.
4 P.S.to Principal Secretary.
5 The C.E Zone, PWD.
6 The S.E Circle, PWD.
7 The E.E Division, PWD
8 All Incumbents.
9 The EE, IT Division, PWD for uploading the instant order in the Department's Website

~~I?S.,L
Assistant Chief Engineer (P)' P.W.Dte.


